5.00 2071256

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		102/01/2008 1	national banking association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The West Carrollton Parchment Company	
Street Address:	1 South Elm Street	
City:	West Carrollton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45449	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2071256	Р
Registration Number:	2137731	GVP-100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)223-6705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-5787

Email: welch@coollaw.com

Correspondent Name: Martha M Welch

Address Line 1: 33 West First Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	808000-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Timothy W Kenealy/
Signature:	/Timothy W Kenealy/

TRADEMARK

900098198

___OP \$65.

REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0199

Date:	02/04/2008
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Trademark release (00380139)#page1.tif source=Trademark release (00380139)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0200

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 1, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between THE WEST CARROLLTON PARCHMENT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 1 South Elm Street, West Carrollton, Ohio 45449, ("Grantor"), and KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as lender and as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment Agreement by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated September 29, 2006 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's existing and future right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, common law trademark rights, and other intellectual property or registrations, whether federal, state or foreign, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached thereto, owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into the Intellectual Property Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and among Grantor, West Carrollton Converting, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and Secured Party, dated September 29, 2006 (as the same may from time to time be amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2006, at Reel 3400 / Frame 0098; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness owing to Secured Party pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

By:_____

Timothy W. Keneary Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0201

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

- (a) Trademark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "P& Water Drop Design", registered 7/9/1997, registration number 2,071,256, WET 006 TA.
- (b) Trademark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "GVP-100", registered 2/26/1998, registration number 2,137,731, WET 005 TA.

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 02/04/2008